A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

SHIV JYOTI PUBLIC SCHOOL

1630090

20085

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA NAGAR, JALANDHAR CITY PUNJAB -144008
PARVEEN SAILI

B.A.(Hons. in Hindi), M.A. (Hindi), B. Ed, Diploma in Translation

20085@cbseshiksha.in

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8146316937

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Affiliation-and-Recent-Extension.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure%20BY%20Society%20and%20Trust%20Certificate.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/no%200bjection%20certificate.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/RTE%20Certificate.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Buiding%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Fire%20Safety_new.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Self%20Declaration.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Water%20and%20Senitation%20Final.pdf ‘

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

3

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/Fee%20Structure%202025-2026.pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/final%20Academic%20Calender%202025-26.jpg

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/signed%20management%20committee%20list.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 182 182
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 200 199
E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MEENAKSHI SHARMA

2 LATIKA

3 MAMTA ARORA

4 RITU JOSHI

5 RICHA SHARMA

6 POOJA SHARMA

7 SURESH SINGH MANHAS
8 MAMTA RANI DHINGRA

9 NEELAM RANI

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/LIST%200F%20PTA%20MEMBERS. pdf ‘

‘ https://shivjyotipublicschool.com/hemkunt/userfiles/file/ THREE%20YEAR%20CLASS%20X%20AND%20XI1%20RESULTS%20Final.jpg ‘

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PARVEEN SAILI

99

18

33

33

1:1.5

Ms. Rumani, M.A.(Psychology), M.Sc. (Computer Science)

Ms. Rumani, M.A.(Psychology), M.Sc. (Computer Science)

100

99.5

8135

64 & 36

7 & 54

YES

20

26

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jkHTXtic1xsL2dunEqPrTQuJVPEYPwQ-/view?pli=1

M.A. Economics, B. Ed.

M. Sc. Zoology, B.Ed.

M. Sc. Maths, B.Ed.

M. Com., B.Ed.

M.A English, B.Ed, M. Ed.

M. Sc. Chemistry, Phd. Chemistry
B. Sc. Non-Medical, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed.

M. Sc. Maths, B.Ed.
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

PARMINDER VASRAN

PARVEEN SAILI

BHAVNA SABHARWAL

INDERJIT KAUR

NIRMALJIT SINGH

PARVEEN SHARMA

MANJU SONI

SIMMI GROVER

RAJNI MALIK

RANJU SHARMA

SHASHI DUBE

SAVITA SHARMA

MEENAKSHI ANGRISH

SHAMA

KAVITA SAREEN

MEGHA KUMAR

SUMAN NARULA

SUMAN BALA

NEENU SINGH

RAJNI SHARMA

RITU DEVGON

MEENAKSHI SHUKLA

NEERU BALA

SONIA SHARMA

NEERAJ SEHGAL

VEENU AGGARWAL

SUMAN KHANNA

SHALLU MAGOW

KIRAN BALA

NIDHI

RITU MEHAN

REKHA JOSHI

JYOTI CHAWLA

SHALU SO0D

VAISHALI SEHGAL

SURUCHI SHARMA

SUMIDHA BHARDWAJ

NIRMAL SINGH

NEETU SETH

PRATIBHA

PTI

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

B. PE., M. PEd.

B. A. Hons. in Hindi, M.A Hindi, B.Ed, Diploma in
Translation

BA, Dip. in Textile Designing, Dip. in Fashion
Designing,Certificate Course in Textile Appreciation,

B.Sc. Medical, M.A English, B.Ed, D. Pharmacy
M.PE.D

BA, B.Ed

B.A Hindi, B.Ed.

M.A History, B.Ed., B.E.M.S.

B. A.Fine Arts, M.A History of Arts, 2 Years Diploma in
Textile Designing and Commercial Arts & NTT

M.A Fine Arts

M.A English, B.Ed.

M.A English, B.Ed.

B. A, B.Ed.

M.A Punjabi, B.Ed.

M.Sc. Maths, B.Ed.

BA, B.Ed, CTET-II, PSTET-II

B. A. Hons, M.A Hindi, B.Ed.
M.A Hindi, B.Ed

B. Sc. Medical, M.A English, B.Ed
M.A Dance

M.A English, B.Ed.

M.Sc. Maths, B.Ed, CTET-l &I
M.A Punjabi, B.Ed

M.A English, B. Ed.

M.A History, B.Ed., N.T.T.

M. Sc., Maths, B.Ed, CTET-I
BA Fine Arts

BSC. Economics, BA Elective Punjabi M. Sc. IT, M. Sc.
Maths, MCA, B. Ed., CTET Paper | and Paper Il

BA Fine Arts, Two years Diploma in Art and Craft, DTP
(One Year Course)

BA, B.Ed, CTET-l
BSC Medical, B.Ed, CTET

M.A Music Vocal, Diploma in Sangeet Vishard & Sangeet
Bhushan

M.A Hindi, B.Ed, CTET Paper | and Paper Il

BSC Medical, B.Ed, CTET-Il

M.A English, B.Ed, CTET- Paper - I, N.T.T.

M.A English, B.Ed, CTET Paper - Il

M. A. Sanskrit, M Phil, B.Ed, CTET Paper | and Il

BA, Diploma in CEPC Sports, Taekwondo Black Belt 6th
DAN

M.A(Hindi), B.ED, CTET-II

B. A, B. Ed.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

MANJEET KAUR
SAMRITI SHARMA
DEEPAK
RAMANDEEP
KALPANA
HARWINDER KAUR

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

RITU GROVER
Sapna Verma
Sandeep Saini
Aarti Tandon
PALVINDER KAUR

Bhupinderjit Singh Saini

POOJA SODHI
TANU ARORA
MONICA SHARMA
ZENITH LEHAL
Poonam Sharma

Kanika Chadha

VIKAS SHARMA
SHILPA DHIR
ARCHANA DEVI

GUNINDER KAUR

KAMALJIT KAUR
ANURADHA SHARMA
MANINDER KAUR
Prakul Arora

RUMANI

NEHA BHATIA
Harvinder Kaur

Palk Kakkar

Rashmi Mandal

AAKASH

Preeti

Davinder Kumari
Monika

Aarti Khanna
Kiran Sharda
Ritu

Amarijit Kaur

Monika Raheja

PRT

PRT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M.A Hindi, B. Ed., CTET Paper - Il, PSTET-I

M.A English, B. Ed., CTET-

M. Sc. Physics, B. Ed., CTET Paper I, PSTET Paper - I
B. Sc. Non-Medical, B. Ed.

M. Sc. Maths, B. Ed.

M.A Punjabi, B. Ed.

M. A.in Indian Classical Dance Kathak, Diploma In Dress
Designing and Tailoring

B. Sc. Medical, B. Ed.

M. Com. & M.A. (Economics), B. Ed., M. Ed.

B. Sc. Medical, B. Ed., D. Pharmacy, CTET-Il, PSTET-II
M. A. Economics, B. Ed.

M. A. Hindi, B. Ed.

BCA, M. Sc. (Computer Science), MCP (Microsoft Certified
Professional)

M. A. English, B. Ed., CTET-II

B. Com., M.A.(English), B.Ed, CTET-I

B. Lib.

M.P.Ed.

B. Sc. Non-Medical, M. Sc. Maths, B. Ed., CTET-I

M.Com (Gold Medalist), B. Com. Professional, B. Ed., UGC-
NET, CTET-II

M.Sc Physics, B. Ed.
B.A.(Elective English), B.ED., CTET (I & II)
M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED., CTET-Il, HPTET-Il

BCA, MBA IT, NTT, DIPLOMA IN TV VIDEO PRODUCTION
WEB DESIGNING

M.A. Punjabi, B. Ed. CTET Paper-Il

M. Com. Finance, B.Ed.

M.A. Punjabi, M.A. History, B.Ed.

M.Com., B.Ed

M. A.(Psychology), M. Sc.(Computer Science)
M.A., B.Ed., M. Ed., NTT, D.ELEd., CTET-Il

M.A. English, B. Ed., CTET-|, PSTET-II

B. Sc., B. Ed., CTET-lI, PSTET-II

B.Sc.(Non-Medical), Maths (Honours), M.A.(English), B.
Ed., CTET-1

B. A, Sangeet Bhushan Part -2, Visharad in Tabla
M.Sc. (Computer Science), B. Ed. (Pursuing)
B.A, B.Ed.

B. Sc., B. Ed.

M.A. Economics, B. Ed., N.T.T.

B.A,N.T.T.

B.A, N.T.T, D. Lib.

B.A, N.T.T.,, PGDCA

M.A.(History), B.Ed.



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Kriti Gupta

Neha

Jaspinder Kaur
Gurpreet Kaur
Priyanka Thukral
Neetu

Himanshi
Shalini Berry
Shama

Ritika Jalan

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

B.A,N.TT.

B. Com., B.Ed.

B.ALETT.

B.A,N.T.T.

M. Com., B. Ed.

B.A., B.Ed.

M. Sc. Maths, B. Ed., CTET-II, PSTET-II
B.A,N.TT.

M. A.(Hindi), B.Ed., CTET-II, PSTET-II

M.Sc. (Zoology), B. Ed., CTET- & II, PSTET-II



